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$209,975 - 333 White Earth Earth Street, Smoky Lake
Town
MLS® #E4458500 

$209,975
3 Bedroom, 2.00 Bathroom, 1,265 sqft
Single Family on 0.00 Acres

Smoky Lake Town, Smoky Lake Town, AB

Welcome to the "Keen House", a Beautiful,
Craftsman Style Heritage Home built in 1931,
Designated a Municipal Historic Resource by
the Quaint, Small Town of Smoky Lake! Noted
Features: High Gable Roof, Stucco Clad
Exterior, Shed Dormers on front & rear,
Enclosed Porch w/off facade entry from side
steps, sitting rooms, hardwood flooring,
wainscotting, columns & pilasters architrave &
treillage, Doric column & railing on stairway,
moulded trim, flat, single light transom on 2nd
floor above bdrm. door. Main & Second Flr
Bathrooms & Kitchen are NEW: 2023-2025,
Electrical Panel upgraded to 100 amp service,
Exterior paint NEW - Aug 2025, Chimney was
repaired & a leak was fully remediated &
repaired, Roof redone w/ new shingles in
2017, Gas HWT 2023, Pex Plumbing lines
throughout, Sewer scoped & cleaned in 2022,
Newer Windows in Kitchen, 3 new supports
under porch. Courtyard, cute landscaping, fully
fenced, space for Garage if desired, Backyard
ARTISAN STUDIO!!  AMAZING MOVE-IN
READY, SMALL TOWN HOME w/HISTORY!

Built in 1931

Essential Information

MLS® # E4458500



Price $209,975

Bedrooms 3

Bathrooms 2.00

Full Baths 2

Square Footage 1,265

Acres 0.00

Year Built 1931

Type Single Family

Sub-Type Detached Single Family

Style 1 and Half Storey

Status Active

Community Information

Address 333 White Earth Earth Street

Area Smoky Lake Town

Subdivision Smoky Lake Town

City Smoky Lake Town

County ALBERTA

Province AB

Postal Code T0A 3C0

Amenities

Amenities Off Street Parking, On Street Parking, Ceiling 10 ft., Ceiling 9 ft., Front
Porch, No Animal Home, No Smoking Home, Vinyl Windows, Workshop

Parking Spaces 3

Parking 2 Outdoor Stalls, No Garage, Rear Drive Access, RV Parking

Interior

Appliances Dryer, Hood Fan, Refrigerator, Stove-Electric, Washer

Heating Forced Air-1, Natural Gas

Stories 2

Has Basement Yes

Basement Full, Partially Finished

Exterior

Exterior Wood, Stucco

Exterior Features Back Lane, Corner Lot, Fenced, Fruit Trees/Shrubs, Landscaped, Picnic
Area, Playground Nearby, Schools, Shopping Nearby

Roof Asphalt Shingles



Construction Wood, Stucco

Foundation Concrete Perimeter

Additional Information

Date Listed September 19th, 2025

Days on Market 3

Zoning Zone 60
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